

## City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0793 Version: 1 Name: Fire Station #2 - land swap and easement

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 6/9/2022 In control: Common Council

On agenda: 10/13/2022 Final action: 10/13/2022

Title: Amended Resolution authorizing parcel exchange and easement with the University of Wisconsin - La

Crosse for new Fire Station #2 on La Crosse Street.

**Sponsors:** Mitch Reynolds

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Recorded Quit Claim Deed and Easement - 12.2022, 2. Proposed Amended Resolution for F&P

10.3.pdf, 3. Land Exchange Agreement - Revised 9.28.pdf, 4. Resolution, 5. Land Exchange

Agreement 9.19.pdf, 6. Quit Claim - Board to City, 7. Quit Claim - City to Board, 8. Access Easement,

9. Short Circuit Slip 9.19.2022, 10. CSM Exhibit

DateVer.Action ByActionResult10/13/20221Common CouncilADOPTED10/6/20221Finance & Personnel CommitteeRECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Amended Resolution authorizing parcel exchange and easement with the University of Wisconsin - La Crosse for new Fire Station #2 on La Crosse Street. \$150.00 - Fire Department Operating Budget